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1. Open the battery door with a screwdriver. 2. If used batteries are present, remove 
these batteries from the unit by pulling up on one end of each battery. DO NOT 
remove or install batteries using sharp or metal tools. Install new batteries as shown 
in the polarity diagram (+/-) inside the battery compartment. 3. Replace battery door 
securely. Check your local laws and regulations for correct recycling and/or battery 
disposal. Note: Batteries included are for in-store demonstration and should be 
replaced to improve performance. Before replacing batteries, turn off, or 
your progress may be lost.

1. À l’aide d’un tournevis, ouvrir le couvercle du compartiment des piles. 2. Si des piles 
usagées sont présentes, les extraire en tirant sur l'une des extrémités. NE PAS utiliser 
d’objet coupant ou métallique pour extraire ou installer les piles. Installer des piles 
neuves comme indiqué sur le schéma de polarité (+/-) du compartiment des piles. 
3. Bien refermer le compartiment des piles. Consulter la législation locale concernant le 
recyclage et/ou l’élimination des piles. Remarque : Les piles fournies servent 
uniquement à la démonstration en magasin et devront être remplacées pour 
assurer un meilleur fonctionnement du jouet. Avant de changer les piles, 
éteignez-le pour ne pas risquer de perdre les progrès.

SCAN TO LEARN 
MORE ABOUT YOUR 

BITZEE!
Check with your parents. 

SCANNE POUR EN 
SAVOIR PLUS SUR TES 

BITZEE !
À vérifier avec tes parents.
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1.5 V / 1,5 V3x AA (LR6)
FOURNIES

Country of Origin 
Placement

Country of Origin 
Placement

Country of Origin - Placement
Factory according to production country to print Country of Origin (COO)
If corresponding country is not in below, contact Spin Master to provide translation

China

Mexico

Vietnam

India

MADE IN CHINA / HECHO EN CHINA 

MADE IN VIETNAM / HECHO EN VIETNAM 

MADE IN INDIA / HECHO EN INDIA

MADE IN MEXICO / HECHO EN MÉXICO 

Juguete Importado por: Spin Master México, S.A. de C.V.
Av. Insurgentes Sur No.1070 piso 8
Colonia Insurgentes San Borja
Alcaldía Benito Juárez C.P. 03100, Ciudad de México. 
R.F.C. SMM050627V48
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Spin Master International B.V., Kingsfordweg 151, 1043 GR Amsterdam, NL
Spin Master Australia Pty Ltd, Level 9, 205 Pacific Hwy, St Leonards, NSW 2065
Spin Master Toys UK Ltd. Meridian House, Fieldhouse Lane, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, 
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a WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD — Small parts. Not for children under 3 years.
a ADVERTENCIA: PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA – Contiene piezas pequeñas. 

No conviene para niños menores de tres años. 
a WARNING:This toy contains inaccessible magnets. Exposed magnets, 

if inhaled or swallowed can stick together or to other metal objects, and can cause 
serious or fatal injury. Keep away from electronic and medical devices.

a ADVERTENCIA: Este juguete contiene imanes inaccesibles. Si se aspiran o se 
tragan, pueden unirse entre sí o a otros objetos metálicos y ocasionar lesiones 
graves e incluso la muerte. Mantener lejos de dispositivos electrónicos y 
médicos. 

MADE IN CHINA  / HECHO EN CHINA

e TROUBLESHOOTING questions and solutions, visit our website: Bitzee.com
NOTE: If normal function of the product is disturbed or interrupted, strong electromagnetic 
interference may be causing the issue. To reset product, turn it completely off, then turn it back on. 
If normal operation does not resume, move the product to another location and try again. To 
ensure normal performance, change the batteries, as low batteries may not allow full function.  
Safety Precautions: - Remove batteries when not in use. - Parental guidance is recommended for 
the play. - New alkaline batteries are recommended to obtain maximum performance. 
Note: Parental guidance is recommended when installing or replacing batteries. Under the 
environment with electrostatic discharge, the toy may malfunction and require user to reset the toy.
CARE AND MAINTENANCE: Always remove batteries from the toy when it is not being used for 
a long period of time. Wipe the toy gently with a clean damp cloth. Keep the toy away from direct 
heat. Do not submerge the toy in water. This can damage the electronic assemblies.

 Requires 3 x 1.5 V AA (LR6) batteries (included). Batteries or battery packs 
must be removed for recycling and proper disposal. When this product has 
reached the end of its useful life, it should not be disposed of with other 
household waste. EU legislation for Electrical and Electronic Equipment and 
Batteries, requires these to be separately collected so that they can be treated 
using the best available recovery and recycling techniques. This will minimize 

the impact on the environment and human health from soil and water contamination by any 
hazardous substances, decrease the resources required to make new products and avoid using 
up landfill space. Please do your part by keeping this product out of the municipal waste stream! 
The “wheelie bin” symbol means that it should be collected as “waste electrical and electronic 
equipment”. You can return an old product to your retailer when you buy a similar new one. For 
other options, please contact your local council. 
BATTERY SAFETY INFORMATION: Batteries are small objects. Replacement of batteries must be 
done by adults. Follow the polarity (+/-) diagram in the battery compartment. Promptly remove dead 
batteries from the toy. Dispose of used batteries properly. Remove batteries for prolonged storage. 
Only batteries of the same or equivalent type as recommended are to be used. DO NOT incinerate 
used batteries. DO NOT dispose of batteries in fire, as batteries may explode or leak. DO NOT mix old 

and new batteries or types of batteries (i.e. alkaline/standard/rechargeable). Using rechargeable 
batteries is not recommended due to possible reduced performance. Rechargeable batteries are only 
to be charged under adult supervision. Replaceable-rechargeable batteries are to be removed from 
the toy before being charged. DO NOT recharge non-rechargeable batteries. DO NOT short-circuit the 
supply terminals. 
e  FCC STATEMENT: This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC rules. Operation is subject 
to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This 
device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired 
operation. This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for Class B 
digital devices pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC rules. These limits are designed to provide 
reasonable protection against harmful interference to radio communications. This equipment 
generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in 
accordance with the instruction, may cause harmful interference to radio communication. 
However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this 
toy does cause interference to radio or television reception (you can check this by turning the toy 
off and on while listening for the interference), one or more of the following measures may be 
useful: • Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna • Increase the separation between the toy 
and the radio or the TV • Consult the dealer or an experienced TV-radio technician for help. 
NOTE: Changes, adjustments or modifications to this unit, including but not limited to, 
replacement of any transmitter component (crystal, semiconductor, etc) could result in a violation 
of FCC rules under part 15 and/or 95 and must be expressly approved by Spin Master Ltd or 
they could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment. Spin Master Inc., PMB #10053, 
300 International Drive, Suite 100, Williamsville, NY 14221. To contact the responsible party 
please visit fcc.spinmaster.com  CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)
Spin Master Ltd. reserves the right to discontinue the Bitzee.com website at any time.
Retain this information, addresses and phone numbers for future reference. 
Before first use: Read the user's information together with your child. 
Do not change or modify anything on the toy. 
TM & © 2024 Spin Master Ltd.  All rights reserved.

a CAUTION: BATTERIES TO BE INSTALLED BY ADULTS ONLY
a PRECAUCIÓN: LAS PILAS SOLO DEBE INSTALARLAS UN ADULTO.

a WARNING: A very small percentage of individuals may experience 
epileptic seizures when exposed to certain light patterns or flashing lights. 
Such persons could risk seizure while viewing the lights from this product. 
This may occur even if there have been no previous medical problems or 
experience of epilepsy. If you or a member of your family has ever shown 
epileptic symptoms when exposed to flickering lights, you should consult 
with your doctor before using this or any similar products. If you 
experience any of the following symptoms, while playing with the toy – 
dizziness, altered vision, eye or muscle twitches, loss of awareness, 
disorientation, any involuntary movement, or convulsions - IMMEDIATELY 
discontinue and consult with your doctor before resuming play. 

a ADVERTENCIA: Un porcentaje muy reducido de personas puede sufrir 
ataques epilépticos al exponerse a determinados patrones o luces 
intermitentes. Estas personas podrían sufrir un ataque al ver las luces de 
este producto. Esto puede ocurrir aunque no haya experimentado 
epilepsia ni otros problemas médicos previamente. Si usted o un miembro 
de su familia ha mostrado alguna vez síntomas de epilepsia debido a la 
exposición a luces parpadeantes, debe consultar a un médico antes de 
usar este juguete o productos similares. Deténgase INMEDIATAMENTE si 
experimenta alguno de los siguientes síntomas al utilizar el juguete y 
consulte a su médico antes de continuar: mareos, alteración de la visión, 
espasmos musculares u oculares, pérdida de la consciencia, 
desorientación, movimientos involuntarios o convulsiones
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a ATTENTION !  DANGER D'ÉTOUFFEMENT — 
Contient de petits éléments.

      Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans.
a ATTENTION !  Ce jouet contient des aimants 

inaccessibles. S’ils sont inhalés ou avalés, les 
aimants peuvent s’attacher les uns aux autres 
ou adhérer à des objets métalliques et 
provoquer des blessures graves ou mortelles. 
Maintenir à l’écart de tout appareil électronique 
et médical.

 FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE

Spin Master Ltd. se réserve le droit de supprimer le site Internet Bitzee.com à tout moment. 
Conserver les informations, adresses et numéros de téléphone pour consultation 
ultérieure. 
Avant la première utilisation : Lire les instructions avec votre enfant. 
Ne pas altérer le jouet ou modifier l'un des composants. 
TM et ©2024 Spin Master Ltd. Tous droits réservés.

f En cas de PROBLÈME, consulter le site Internet à l'adresse : Bitzee.com
REMARQUE : De fortes interférences électromagnétiques peuvent perturber ou interrompre le 
fonctionnement normal du produit. Pour le réinitialiser, l’éteindre complètement et le rallumer. Si 
le produit ne fonctionne toujours pas normalement, changer de lieu d’utilisation et réessayer. Des 
piles faibles peuvent empêcher le produit de fonctionner correctement. Pour des performances 
optimales, remplacer les piles. 
Mesures de sécurité : - Retirer les piles en cas d'inutilisation du jouet. - La surveillance des 
parents est recommandée pendant l'utilisation. - Pour des performances optimales, il est 
recommandé d'utiliser des piles alcalines neuves. Remarque : Il est recommandé aux parents 
d'aider les enfants lors de l'installation et du remplacement des piles. Les décharges électrostatiques 
peuvent perturber le fonctionnement du jouet et conduire l’utilisateur à le réinitialiser.
ENTRETIEN ET MAINTENANCE : Toujours retirer les piles lorsque le jouet n'est pas utilisé 
pendant une longue période. Nettoyer délicatement le jouet avec un chiffon humide et propre. 
Conserver le jouet à l'écart de toute source de chaleur. Ne pas plonger le jouet dans l'eau ; les 
composants électroniques risqueraient d'être endommagés.

Fonctionne avec 3 piles AA (LR6) 1,5 V (fournies). Les piles ou les batteries 
doivent être retirées afin d'être correctement recyclées ou éliminées. Lorsque 
ce produit arrive en fin de vie, il ne doit pas être jeté avec le reste des déchets 
ménagers. La législation de l'UE sur les équipements électriques et 
électroniques, les piles et les batteries exige que ceux-ci soient collectés 
séparément afin d'être éliminés selon les meilleures techniques de 

récupération et de recyclage disponibles. Cette démarche réduit les risques de pollution du sol et 
des eaux, et permet ainsi de minimiser l’impact de toute substance nocive sur la santé et sur 
l'environnement. Cela diminue également la quantité de ressources nécessaires à la fabrication de 
nouveaux produits, et évite la saturation des sites d'enfouissement. Veuillez apporter votre 
contribution en ne jetant pas ce produit avec les déchets de votre commune. Le symbole de la 
« poubelle sur roues » signifie que ce produit doit faire l'objet d'une collecte respectant la directive 
sur les Déchets des équipements électriques et électroniques (DEEE). Vous pouvez également 
retourner les produits en fin de vie à votre détaillant lors de l'achat d'un produit similaire neuf. Pour 
plus d’informations, contactez votre commune.

f INFORMATIONS DE SÉCURITÉ CONCERNANT LES PILES : Les piles sont de petits objets. Le 
remplacement des piles doit être effectué par un adulte. Respecter le schéma de polarité (+/-) du 
compartiment des piles. Retirer immédiatement toute pile usagée du jouet. Jeter correctement les piles 
usagées. Retirer les piles du jouet en cas d’inutilisation prolongée. N’utiliser que des piles d’un même type ou 
d’un type équivalent à celui recommandé. NE PAS incinérer les piles usagées. NE PAS jeter les piles au feu ; 
elles pourraient exploser ou fuir. NE PAS mélanger des piles neuves et des piles usagées, ou des piles de 
types différents (ex : alcalines/standard/ rechargeables). L'utilisation de piles rechargeables n'est pas 
recommandée en raison des baisses éventuelles de performance. Les piles rechargeables doivent être 
rechargées sous la surveillance d'un adulte. Retirer les piles rechargeables/remplaçables du jouet avant de les 
recharger. NE PAS recharger des piles non rechargeables. NE PAS court-circuiter les bornes d’alimentation.
f DÉCLARATION FCC : Le présent appareil est conforme à l’article 15 de la réglementation de 
la FCC. L'exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : (1) l'appareil ne doit pas 
produire de brouillage, et (2) l'appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si 
le brouillage est susceptible d'en compromettre le fonctionnement. Cet équipement a été testé 
et jugé conforme aux limites de la classe B pour les équipements numériques en vertu de 
l’article 15 de la réglementation de la FCC. Ces limites ont été instaurées pour assurer une 
protection raisonnable contre toute interférence nuisible avec les communications radio. Cet 
équipement génère, utilise et peut émettre de l’énergie de fréquence radio. S’il n’est pas installé 
et utilisé selon le mode d’emploi, il peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications 
radio. Cependant, il n'existe aucune garantie contre ces interférences dans le cas où 
l'installation ne serait pas conforme. Si ce jouet cause des interférences à la réception radio ou 
télévisée (ce qui est vérifiable en l’éteignant, puis en le rallumant tout en écoutant s’il y a des 
interférences), suivre une ou plusieurs des recommandations suivantes : • Réorienter ou 
déplacer l’antenne réceptrice • Augmenter la distance entre le jouet et la radio ou la télévision 
• Consulter le revendeur ou demander l’aide d’un technicien radio/T.V. expérimenté. 
REMARQUE : Tout changement, réglage ou modification de cet appareil, incluant mais ne se 
limitant pas au remplacement de tout composant du transmetteur (cristal, semi-conducteur, 
etc.), pourrait constituer une violation de l'article 15 et/ou 95 de la réglementation de la FCC, et 
doit être expressément approuvé par Spin Master Ltd., sous peine d'entraîner l'annulation du 
droit de l'utilisateur d'exploiter l'équipement. Spin Master Inc., PMB #10053, 300 International 
Drive, Suite 100, Williamsville, NY 14221. Pour contacter la partie responsable, rendez-vous sur 
fcc.spinmaster.com                         CAN ICES (B) / NMB (B)                  

a MISE EN GARDE :  L’installation des piles doit être 
effectuée par un adulte.

a ATTENTION ! Un très petit pourcentage de personnes 
sont susceptibles de faire une crise d'épilepsie 
lorsqu'elles sont exposées à certains effets lumineux ou 
certaines lumières clignotantes. Les lumières de ce 
produit peuvent provoquer ce genre de réaction, même 
chez des personnes n'ayant jamais souffert d'épilepsie 
ou d'autres problèmes de santé. Si vous ou l'un des 
membres de votre famille avez des antécédents de 
symptômes d'épilepsie provoqués par des lumières 
clignotantes, consultez votre médecin avant d'utiliser ce 
produit ou tout autre produit similaire. Cessez 
IMMÉDIATEMENT d'utiliser le jouet et consultez votre 
médecin avant de recommencer à jouer si vous 
ressentez l'un des symptômes suivants : vertiges, 
troubles de la vision, contractions des paupières ou des 
muscles, perte de conscience, désorientation, 
mouvements involontaires ou convulsions. 

Spin Master Ltd., 225 King Street West, Toronto ON M5V 3M2 Canada
Spin Master Inc., PMB #10053, 300 International Drive, Suite 100, Williamsville, NY 14221
Spin Master International B.V., Kingsfordweg 151, 1043 GR Amsterdam, NL
Spin Master Australia Pty Ltd, Level 9, 205 Pacific Hwy, St Leonards, NSW 2065
Spin Master Toys UK Ltd. Meridian House, Fieldhouse Lane, Marlow, Buckinghamshire, 
SL7 1TB, UK

• This contract proof is simulated ISO-G7 printing on CCNB.
• CMYK color on printing must closely matching to this sheet.
• Pantone color must closely matching to Pantone book.
• Print sample standard viewing condition is 5000°K light booth.
• Screen ruling 175 lpi or above.
• Die-line may slightly di�erent from latest development, check with product vendor or Spin Master.
• Die-line, placement line and placement indicator do not print.
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Production Notes
Artwork serial (docket) :
T22908_0002_20151496_GBL_IS_R2(BIT_Hamsterball_F25)
Visual Branding Designer / Date :
Ryan (11/22/2022) / Fred Liu (2/7/2025)

CONFIDENTIAL / UNAUTHORIZED USE PROHIBIT

Frequency Band(s): 2 420 MHz - 2 465 MHz / Maximum radio frequency power 
transmitted: < 10 dBm

CANADIAN Class B statement: This device contains licence-exempt 
transmitter(s)/receiver(s) that comply with Innovation, Science and Economic 
Development Canada’s licence-exempt RSS(s). Operation is subject to the 
following two conditions: 
(1) This device may not cause interference. 
(2) This device must accept any interference, including interference that may 
cause undesired operation of the device.

Déclaration CANADIENNE classe B : L’émetteur/récepteur exempt de licence 
contenu dans le présent appareil est conforme aux CNR d’Innovation, Sciences 
et Développement économique Canada applicables aux appareils radio 
exempts de licence. L’exploitation est autorisée aux deux conditions suivantes : 
1) L’appareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage; 
2) L’appareil doit accepter tout brouillage radioélectrique subi, même si le 
brouillage est susceptible d’en compromettre le 
fonctionnement. 

Spin Master International B.V. hereby declares that the radio equipment type BITZEE HAMSTER 
BALLTM is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU and Radio Equipment Regulation 2017. The 
full text of the declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address: 
http://doc.spinmaster.com  

Bande(s) de fréquence : 2 420 MHz - 2 465 MHz / Puissance de 
radiofréquence maximale transmise : < 10 dBm

Par la présente, Spin Master International B.V. déclare que l'équipement radio de type BITZEE 
HAMSTER BALLTM respecte la Directive 2014/53/UE et le Règlement relatif aux équipements radio 
(Radio Equipment Regulations) 2017. L'intégralité de la déclaration de conformité est disponible à 
l'adresse Internet suivante : http://doc.spinmaster.com  
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EXIT TRY-ME • QUITTER LE MODE D'ESSAI
SALIR DEL MODO PRUÉBAME • TESTMODUS BEENDEN • PROBEER ME UIT-MODUS AFSLUITEN • USCIRE DALLA MODALITÀ DI PROVA • SAIR DO MODO DE DEMONSTRAÇÃO • ВЫХОД ИЗ РЕЖИМА "ПОИГРАЙ СО МНОЙ" • WYJDŹ Z 

TRYBU TESTOWEGO • UKONČENÍ ZKUŠEBNÍHO REŽIMU • UKONČENIE REŽIMU VYSKÚŠAJ MA • KILÉPÉS A „PRÓBÁLJ KI” MÓDBÓL • IEŞIŢI DIN MODUL ÎNCEARCĂ-MĂ • ΕΞΟΔΟΣ ΑΠΟ ΔΟΚΙΜΗ • IZAĐITE IZ NAČINA ZA ISPROBAVANJE • 
ИЗЛИЗАНЕ ОТ РЕЖИМА „ИЗПРОБВАЙ МЕ“ • IZHOD IZ PREIZKUSI ME • BENİ DENE MODUNDAN ÇIKIN • 退出“试玩”

22222 TUTORIAL • DIDACTICIEL
KURZANLEITUNG • ИНСТРУКЦИЯ • SAMOUCZEK • NÁVOD • TUTORIÁL • ÚTMUTATÓ • ΕΚΠΑΙΔΕΥΤΙΚΟΣ ΟΔΗΓΟΣ • UPUTE • УРОК • VADNICA • EĞİTİM • 教程

e�FOLLOW THE PROMPTS f SUIS LES INDICATIONS E SIGUE LAS INDICACIONES d FOLGE DEN ANWEISUNGEN n VOLG DE AANWIJZINGEN i SEGUI LE ISTRUZIONI p SIGA AS INSTRUÇÕES r СЛЕДУЙ ПОДСКАЗКАМ P POSTĘPUJ ZGODNIE Z INSTRUKCJAMI 
c POSTUPUJTE PODLE POKYNŮ s POSTUPUJ PODĽA POKYNOV h KÖVESD AZ UTASÍTÁSOKAT R URMAŢI INDICAŢIILE g ΑΚΟΛΟΥΘΗΣΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ C PRATITE UPUTE B СЛЕДВАЙТЕ ПОДКАНИТЕ  l�SLEDITE POZIVOM t TALİMATLARI İZLEYİN z 按照提示操作。

e�TUTORIAL COMPLETE! f DIDACTICIEL TERMINÉ !  E ¡TUTORIAL COMPLETADO! d ANLEITUNG BEENDET! n TUTORIAL VOLTOOID!  i TUTORIAL COMPLETATO! p TUTORIAL COMPLETO!  r ОБУЧЕНИЕ ЗАВЕРШЕНО!  P�SAMOUCZEK ZAKOŃCZONY!  c NÁVOD DOKONČEN! 
s NÁVOD JE DOKONČENÝ!  h OKTATÓPROGRAM ELVÉGEZVE! R TUTORIAL FINALIZAT!  g Ο ΟΔΗΓΟΣ ΟΛΟΚΛΗΡΩΘΗΚΕ!  C UPUTE SU ZAVRŠENE! B УРОКЪТ Е ЗАВЪРШЕН!  l�VADNICA JE KONČANA!  t EĞİTİM TAMAMLANDI! z�完成教程！

44444 PLAYING WITH BITZEE • JOUER AVEC BITZEE
JUGAR CON BITZEE • INTERAKTIONSMÖGLICHKEITEN • SPELEN MET BITZEE • GIOCARE CON BITZEE • BRINCANDO COM O BITZEE • КАК ИГРАТЬ С BITZEE • ZABAWA Z BITZEE • HRANÍ S BITZEE

HRA S BITZEE • JÁTÉK A BITZEE-VEL • JUCAŢI-VĂ CU BITZEE • ΠΑΙΧΝΙΔΙ ΜΕ ΤΟ BITZEE • IGRA S BITZEEJEM • ИГРА С BITZEE • IGRA Z BITZEE • BITZEE İLE OYUN • 与 BITZEE 一起玩耍

 

e�INTERACT & CARE f INTERAGIR ET PRENDRE SOIN  E�INTERACTUAR 
Y CUIDAR  d INTERAGIEREN UND PFLEGEN n INTERACTIE EN 
VERZORGING   i�INTERAZIONE E CURA  p�INTERAJA E CUIDE  
r ВЗАИМОДЕЙСТВУЙ И УХАЖИВАЙ  P INTERAKCJA I OPIEKA 
c�KOMUNIKUJTE A STAREJTE SE s�INTERAKCIA A STAROSTLIVOSŤ  
h INTERAKCIÓ ÉS GONDOSKODÁS R INTERACŢIONAŢI ŞI ÎNGRIJIŢI 
g�ΑΛΛΗΛΕΠΙΔΡΑΣΗ ΚΑΙ ΦΡΟΝΤΙΔΑ C�INTERAKCIJA I BRIGA  
B ВЗАИМОДЕЙСТВИЕ И ГРИЖИ l INTERAKCIJA IN NEGA t ETKİLEŞİM 
VE BAKIM  z互动与关怀

e�EXPLORE TO DISCOVER f EXPLORER POUR 
DÉCOUVRIR  E�EXPLORAR PARA DESCUBRIR
d ERKUNDEN UND ENTDECKEN n VERKENNEN EN 
ONTDEKKEN  i�ESPLORA PER SCOPRIRE  p�EXPLORE 
PARA DESCOBRIR r ИССЛЕДУЙ, ЧТОБЫ НАЙТИ P TRYB 
ODKRYWANIA c�ZKOUMEJTE A OBJEVUJTE s�OBJAVOVANIE h FELFEDEZÉS R EXPLORAŢI 
PENTRU A DESCOPERI g�ΕΞΕΡΕΥΝΗΣΗ ΓΙΑ ΑΝΑΚΑΛΥΨΗ C�ISTRAŽUJTE DA BISTE OTKRILI
B ИЗСЛЕДВАЙТЕ, ЗА ДА ОТКРИЕТЕ l RAZISKOVANJE IN ODKRIVANJE t BULMAK İÇİN KEŞFEDİN 
z探索发现

e�EVOLVE FROM BABY TO SUPER BITZEE! f�FAIRE ÉVOLUER DE BÉBÉ À SUPER BITZEE ! E ¡EVOLUCIONA DE BEBÉ A 
SUPER-BITZEE! d�VOM BABY ZUM SUPER BITZEE ENTWICKELN!  n�GA VAN BABY NAAR SUPER BITZEE! i FAI EVOLVERE DA 
CUCCIOLO A SUPER BITZEE!   p�EVOLUA DE BEBÊ PARA SUPER BITZEE!  r�ВЫРАСТИ SUPER BITZEE!  P�PRZEKSZTAŁĆ 
ZWIERZAKA Z DZIECKA DO SUPER BITZEE! c Z MIMINKA VYCHOVEJTE SUPER BITZEE!  s VYRASTIE Z MLÁĎATKA NA SUPER 
BITZEE! h FEJLŐDÉS KISBABÁBÓL SZUPER BITZEE-VÉ!   R�EVOLUAŢI DE LA BEBELUŞ LA SUPER BITZEE! g ΕΞΕΛΙΧΘΕΙΤΕ ΑΠΟ 
ΜΩΡΟ ΣΕ SUPER BITZEE!  C EVOLUIRAJTE IZ BEBE U SUPER BITZEEJA! B РАЗВИЙТЕ ОТ БЕБЕ ДО СУПЕР BITZEE! l RAST OD 
DOJENČKA DO SUPER BITZEE! t�BEBEKTEN SUPER BITZEE'YE GEÇİN!   z 从宝宝逐渐长大，最终成为超级 BITZEE！

e�TO RETURN TO HOME SCREEN, PRESS AND HOLD DOME FOR 2 SECONDS. f�POUR REVENIR À L'ÉCRAN PRINCIPAL, APPUIE SUR LE DÔME PENDANT 2 SECONDES.E PARA VOLVER A LA PANTALLA PRINCIPAL, MANTÉN PULSADA LA PANTALLA DURANTE 2 SEGUNDOS. 
d�UM ZUM STARTBILDSCHIRM ZURÜCKZUKEHREN, HALTE DIE INTERAKTIVE KUPPEL 2 SEKUNDEN.  n�HOUD DE KOEPEL 2 SECONDEN INGEDRUKT OM TERUG TE KEREN NAAR HET STARTSCHERM. i PER TORNARE ALLA SCHERMATA INIZIALE, TIENI PREMUTA LA 
CUPOLA PER 2 SECONDI. p�PARA VOLTAR À TELA PRINCIPAL, MANTENHA A ESFERA PRESSIONADA POR 2 SEGUNDOS.  r�ЧТОБЫ ВЕРНУТЬСЯ НА ГЛАВНЫЙ ЭКРАН, НАЖМИ НА КУПОЛ И УДЕРЖИВАЙ НАЖАТИЕ В ТЕЧЕНИЕ 2 СЕКУНД.  P�ABY WRÓCIĆ DO EKRANU 
GŁÓWNEGO, NACIŚNIJ KOPUŁĘ I PRZYTRZYMAJ JĄ PRZEZ 2 SEKUNDY. c STISKNUTÍM A PODRŽENÍM KUPOLE PO DOBU 2 SEKUND SE MŮŽETE KDYKOLI VRÁTIT NA DOMOVSKOU OBRAZOVKU. s AK SA CHCEŠ VRÁTIŤ NA HLAVNÚ OBRAZOVKU, STLAČ A NA 2 SEKUNDY 
PODRŽ KUPOLU. h A KEZDŐKÉPERNYŐRE VALÓ VISSZATÉRÉSHEZ TARTSD NYOMVA A KUPOLÁT 2 MÁSODPERCIG.  R�PENTRU A REVENI LA ECRANUL DE ÎNCEPUT, APĂSAŢI ŞI MENŢINEŢI DOMUL APĂSAT TIMP DE 2 SECUNDE. g ΓΙΑ ΕΠΙΣΤΡΟΦΗ ΣΤΗΝ ΚΥΡΙΑ ΟΘΟΝΗ 
ΑΝΑ ΠΑΣΑ ΣΤΙΓΜΗ, ΠΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΠΑΡΑΤΕΤΑΜΕΝΑ ΤΟΝ ΘΟΛΟ ΓΙΑ 2 ΔΕΥΤΕΡΟΛΕΠΤΑ. CZA POVRATAK NA POČETNI ZASLON PRITISNITE KUPOLU I DRŽITE JE PRITISNUTOM 2 SEKUNDE. B ЗА ДА СЕ ВЪРНЕТЕ КЪМ НАЧАЛНИЯ ЕКРАН, НАТИСНЕТЕ КУПОЛА И ЗАДРЪЖТЕ ЗА 
2 СЕКУНДИ. l ČE SE ŽELITE VRNITI NA DOMAČI ZASLON, PRITISNITE KUPOLO IN JO DRŽITE 2 SEKUNDI. t�ČE SE ŽELITE VRNITI NA DOMAČI ZASLON, PRITISNITE KUPOLO IN JO DRŽITE 2 SEKUNDI.  z 要返回主屏幕，请按住圆顶 � 秒钟。
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e�EXPLORE  f EXPLORATION 
E EXPLORAR  d�ERKUNDEN 
n VERKENNEN i ESPLORA 
p EXPLORE r ИССЛЕДУЙ

P�ODKRYWAJ c PRŮZKUM 
s SKÚMAJ h FELFEDEZÉS 

R EXPLORARE g ΕΞΕΡΕΥΝΗΣΗ 
C ISTRAŽITE  B ИЗСЛЕДВАНЕ 
l RAZISKOVANJE  t KEŞFEDİN 

z 探索

e�PHONE  f TÉLÉPHONE 
E TELÉFONO d�TELEFONIEREN 

n TELEFOON i TELEFONO 
p TELEFONE r ТЕЛЕФОН
P�TELEFON c TELEFON 
s TELEFÓN h TELEFON 

R TELEFON g ΤΗΛΕΦΩΝΟ 
C TELEFON  B ТЕЛЕФОН 
l TELEFON  t TELEFON 

z 手机

e�LOVE METER  f COMPTEUR D'AMOUR
E MEDIDOR DE AMOR  d�HERZ-O-METER 
n HARTMETER i MISURATORE DI AMORE 
p MEDIDOR DE AMOR r СЧЕТЧИК ЛЮБВИ 

P�WSKAŹNIK UCZUCIA 
c UKAZATEL LÁSKY s UKAZOVATEĽ LÁSKY

h SZERETETMÉRŐ R INDICATOR INIMĂ 
g ΜΕΤΡΗΤΗΣ ΑΓΑΠΗΣ C MJERAČ SRCA  
B ИНДИКАТОР ЗА ОБИЧ l ŠTEVEC SRC 

t SEVGİ ÖLÇER z 爱意程度

e�CUSTOMIZE  f PERSONNALISATION 
E PERSONALIZAR d�ANPASSEN
n AANPASSEN i PERSONALIZZA 

p PERSONALIZE r ПЕРСОНАЛИЗАЦИЯ 
P�DOSTOSUJ c VZHLED 

s VZHĽAD h SZEMÉLYRE SZABÁS
R PERSONALIZARE g ΠΡΟΣΑΡΜΟΓΗ 

C PRILAGODITE B ПЕРСОНАЛИЗИРАНЕ 
l PRILAGODITEV t ÖZELLEŞTİRİN 

z 自定义

e�SETTINGS  f PARAMÈTRES 
E CONFIGURACIÓN 

d�EINSTELLUNGEN n INSTELLINGEN 
i IMPOSTAZIONI p CONFIGURAÇÕES 

r НАСТРОЙКИ P�USTAWIENIA 
c NASTAVENÍ s NASTAVENIA 

h BEÁLLÍTÁSOK R SETĂRI
 g ΡΥΘΜΙΣΕΙΣ C POSTAVKE  

B НАСТРОЙКИ l NASTAVITVE  
t AYARLAR z 设置

e�GAMES  f JEUX 
E  JUEGOS d�SPIELE 

n  SPELLETJES i GIOCHI 
p  JOGOS r  ИГРЫ 

P� GRY c  HRY s  HRY 
h  JÁTÉKOK R  JOCURI 
g  ΠΑΙΧΝΙΔΙΑ C  IGRE 

B  ИГРИ l  IGRE 
t OYUNLAR z 游戏

e�BACKPACK  f SAC À DOS 
E MOCHILA d�RUCKSACK n RUGZAK 

i ZAINO p MOCHILA r РЮКЗАК 
P�PLECAK c BATŮŽEK s RUKSAK 
h HÁTIZSÁK R RUCSAC g ΣΑΚΙΔΙΟ 

ΠΛΑΤΗΣ C RUKSAK B РАНИЦА 
l NAHRBTNIK t SIRT ÇANTASI 

z 背包

e�FEED  f NOURRIR 
E ALIMENTACIÓN d�FÜTTERN 

n ETEN GEVEN i ALIMENTAZIONE 
p DÊ COMIDA r ПОКОРМИ 

P�NAKARM c KRMENÍ 
s KŔMENIE h ETETÉS R HRĂNIŢI 

g ΤΑΪΣΜΑ C HRANJENJE  
B ХРАНЕНЕ l HRANJENJE  

t BESLEYİN z 喂食
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MORE FRIENDS!

PLUS D'AMIS !

¡MÁS AMIGOS!  NOCH MEHR FREUNDE!  MEER VRIENDJES!
  ALTRI AMICI!  MAIS AMIGOS!  БОЛЬШЕ ДРУЗЕЙ!  WIĘCEJ PRZYJACIÓŁ! 

BABY BÉBÉ

BEBÉ BAMBINO
BEBÊ МАЛЫШ

MALUCH

ADOLESCENTE
TIENER

ПОДРОСТОК
NASTOLATEK

TEEN ADO

SUPER

SUPER-BITZEE
DOROSŁY

‘BABY’

‘SUPER’

‘TEEN’

‘BALLERINA’

‘DANCE ICON’

‘HIP-HOPPER’

‘BASEBALL PLAYER’

‘FOOTBALL CAPTAIN’

‘SOCCER STAR’

‘DJ’

‘H-POP STAR’

‘ROCK STAR’

‘FAST FOODIE’

‘CHEF’

‘BARISTA’

‘BIKER’

‘RACER’

‘RIDER’

‘STYLIST’

‘SPA’

‘CLOWN’

‘MAGICIAN’

‘ASTRONAUT’

‘PILOT’

‘ACROBAT’

‘CHEERLEADER’

‘PIRATE’

‘CAPTAIN’

‘SUPER HERO’

‘BODYBUILDER’

‘DOCTOR’

‘DENTIST’

TM & © 2024 Spin Master Ltd. All rights reserved. / Tous droits réservés.
Bitzee™ Patent information / Informations sur les 

brevets : patents.spinmaster.com
PARENTS, SCAN FOR FULL INSTRUCTIONS AND MORE LANGUAGES!
PARENTS, SCANNEZ POUR OBTENIR DES INSTRUCTIONS COMPLÈTES ET DES LANGUES SUPPLÉMENTAIRES !

E�¡Padres, escaneen para ver las instrucciones completas y más idiomas! d Liebe Eltern, Scannen, um die vollständige Anleitung und weitere Sprachen abzurufen! n  Ouders, scan voor de volledige instructies en meer 
talen! i Genitori: istruzioni complete e altre lingue disponibili effettuando la scansione! p Pais, digitalizem o código para acessar as instruções completas e mais idiomas! r Родители,сканируйте, чтобы получить полные 
инструкции и доступ к другим языкам! P�Rodzice, zeskanujcie, by poznać pełną wersję instrukcji i dostępne języki! c Rodiče, naskenujte kód – kompletní pokyny a další jazyky!  s Rodičia, naskenujte kód 
a získajte kompletné pokyny a ďalšie jazyky! h Szülőknek: Olvassa be a teljes használati útmutatóért és a további nyelvekért! R Părinţi, scanaţi pentru instrucţiuni complete şi pentru mai multe limbi! 
g Γονείς, σαρώστε για πλήρεις οδηγίες και περισσότερες γλώσσες! C Roditelji, skenirajte za potpune upute i više jezika! B Родители, сканирайте за пълни инструкции и още езици!
l Starši, odčitajte za celotna navodila in več jezikov! t Ebeveynler, tüm talimatlar ve daha fazla dil için tarayın! z 家长请扫描以获取 完整说明和更多语言！
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e�IF IGNORED, YOUR FRIEND MAY RUN AWAY. EXPLORE TO FIND THEM AGAIN.  f S'IL EST IGNORÉ, TON AMI S'ENFUIRA. EXPLORE POUR LE RETROUVER.  E SI LO IGNORAS, ES POSIBLE QUE TU AMIGO HUYA. EXPLORA PARA VOLVER A ENCONTRARLO. d�WENN DEIN FREUND IGNORIERT 
WIRD, KANN ER WEGLAUFEN. GEHE AUF ERKUNDUNG, UM IHN WIEDERZUFINDEN. n ALS JE EEN VRIENDJE NEGEERT, KAN HIJ WEGLOPEN. GA NAAR DE MODUS VERKENNEN OM HEM TERUG TE VINDEN.  i SE VIENE IGNORATO, IL TUO AMICO POTREBBE SCAPPARE. ESPLORA PER 
RITROVARLO.  p SE VOCÊ IGNORAR, SEU AMIGO PODERÁ FUGIR. EXPLORE PARA ENCONTRÁ-LO NOVAMENTE. r ЕСЛИ ТЫ БУДЕШЬ ИГНОРИРОВАТЬ ЕГО, ТВОЙ ДРУГ МОЖЕТ УБЕЖАТЬ. ОТПРАВЛЯЙСЯ ИССЛЕДОВАТЬ, ЧТОБЫ НАЙТИ ЕГО СНОВА.  P�JEŚLI ZIGNORUJESZ PROŚBĘ, 
PRZYJACIEL MOŻE UCIEC. TRZEBA BĘDZIE ZNALEŹĆ GO PONOWNIE. c V PŘÍPADĚ IGNOROVÁNÍ MŮŽE VÁŠ KAMARÁD UTÉCI. ZNOVU HO NAJDETE PRŮZKUMEM. s AK HO BUDEŠ IGNOROVAŤ, TVOJ KAMARÁT TI MÔŽE UTIECŤ. OBJAVUJ A ZNOVU HO NÁJDI. h HA FIGYELMEN KÍVÜL HAGYOD, 
A BARÁTOD ELSZALADHAT. LÉPJ A FELFEDEZŐ MÓDBA, HOGY ÚJRA MEGTALÁLD ŐKET.  R DACĂ ESTE IGNORAT, PRIETENUL DVS: POATE FUGI. EXPLORAŢI PENTRU A LE GĂSI DIN NOU. g ΑΝ ΑΓΝΟΗΣΑΤΕ ΤΟΝ ΦΙΛΟ ΣΑΣ, ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΑΠΟΔΡΑΣΕΙ. ΕΞΕΡΕΥΝΗΣΤΕ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΤΟΝ ΒΡΕΙΤΕ ΞΑΝΑ. 
C AKO GA BUDETE IGNORIRALI, VAŠ PRIJATELJ MOŽE POBJEĆI. ISTRAŽUJTE KAKO BISTE GA PONOVNO PRONAŠLI. B АКО БЪДЕ ИГНОРИРАН, ВАШИЯТ ПРИЯТЕЛ МОЖЕ ДА ИЗБЯГА. ИЗСЛЕДВАЙТЕ, ЗА ДА ГО НАМЕРИТЕ ОТНОВО. l ČE PREZRETE, BO VAŠ PRIJATELJ MORDA POBEGNIL. 
RAZISKUJTE, DA JIH PONOVNO NAJDETE. t YOK SAYARSANIZ, ARKADAŞINIZ KAÇABILIR. ONLARI TEKRAR BULMAK İÇİN KEŞFE ÇIKIN. z 如果忽略，您的朋友可能会跑掉。探索并重新找到他们。

MENSAJES DE AYUDA • BEDÜRFNIS-NACHRICHTEN • BEHOEFTEBERICHTEN • MESSAGGI DI BISOGNO • MENSAGENS DE NECESSIDADE • СООБЩЕНИЯ • WIADOMOŚCI O POTRZEBACH • ZPRÁVY 
POTŘEB • SPRÁVY O POTREBÁCH • SZÜKSÉGLETÜZENETEK • MESAJE DE NEVOIE • ΜΗΝΥΜΑΤΑ ΑΝΑΓΚΩΝ • PORUKE S POTREBAMA • СЪОБЩЕНИЯ ЗА ПОМОЩ • SPOROČILA O POTREBAH

 İHTİYAÇ MESAJLARI • 需求消息

e�YOUR BITZEE WILL SEND A MESSAGE IF THEY NEED SOMETHING.   f TON BITZEE ENVERRA UN MESSAGE S'IL A BESOIN DE QUELQUE CHOSE. E TU BITZEE ENVIARÁ UN MENSAJE SI NECESITA ALGO. d DEIN BITZEE SENDET EINE NACHRICHT, WENN ES ETWAS BRAUCHT.
n JE BITZEE VERZENDT EEN BERICHT ALS HIJ IETS NODIG HEEFT.  i BITZEE INVIERÀ UN MESSAGGIO SE HA BISOGNO DI QUALCOSA. p SEU BITZEE VAI MANDAR UMA MENSAGEM SE PRECISAR DE ALGO. r ТВОЙ BITZEE ОТПРАВИТ СООБЩЕНИЕ, ЕСЛИ ЕМУ ЧТО-ТО НУЖНО.  

P TWÓJ BITZEE WYŚLE WIADOMOŚĆ, GDY BĘDZIE CZEGOŚ POTRZEBOWAĆ. c POKUD BITZEE NĚCO POTŘEBUJE, POŠLE VÁM ZPRÁVU.  s AK TVOJ BITZEE NIEČO POTREBUJE, POŠLE TI SPRÁVU. h A BITZEE-D ÜZENETET KÜLD, HA SZÜKSÉGE VAN VALAMIRE. R BITZEE VA 
TRIMITE UN MESAJ DACĂ ARE NEVOIE DE CEVA. g ΤΟ BITZEE ΣΑΣ ΘΑ ΣΤΕΙΛΕΙ ΕΝΑ ΜΗΝΥΜΑ ΑΝ ΧΡΕΙΑΣΤΕΙ ΚΑΤΙ. C VAŠI BITZEEJI POSLAT ĆE VAM PORUKU AKO NEŠTO TREBAJU. B ВАШИЯТ BITZEE ЩЕ ИЗПРАЩА СЪОБЩЕНИЯ, АКО ИМА НУЖДА ОТ НЕЩО. 

l�LJUBLJENČEK BITZEE BO POSLAL SPOROČILO, ČE BO KAJ POTREBOVAL. t BITZEE'NİZ, BİR İHTİYACI VARSA SİZE BİR MESAJ GÖNDERİR. z 如果 Bitzee 需要什么，它们会发送消息。

Patent information / Information sur les brevets : patents.spinmaster.com. 
TM & ©2024 Spin Master Ltd.  All rights reserved. / Tous droits réservés.
Patent information / Information sur les brevets : patents.spinmaster.com. 
TM & ©2024 Spin Master Ltd.  All rights reserved. / Tous droits réservés.

MADE IN CHINA / FABRIQUÉ EN CHINE / HECHO EN CHINA / ÇİN'DE ÜRETİLMİŞTİR

e�Refer to enclosed Instruction Sheet for more information f Se reporter au mode d'emploi inclus pour obtenir plus d'informations E Consulta la hoja de instrucciones adjunta para obtener más información d�Weitere Informationen ²nden Sie in der beiliegenden Anleitung. 
n Lees de bijgevoegde gebruiksaanwijzing voor meer informatie i Per ulteriori informazioni, consulta la guida per l'uso inclusa p Consulte o guia de instruções incluído para obter mais informações r Для получения подробной информации см. инструкцию в комплекте 
P Aby dowiedzieć się więcej, zajrzyj do dołączonej instrukcji c Další informace najdete v přiloženém listu s pokyny s�Viac informácií nájdete v priloženom hárku s pokynmi h�További információt a mellékelt használati útmutatóban találsz R�Pentru mai multe informaţii, 
consultaţi ²şa cu instrucţiuni ataşată g Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες, ανατρέξτε στο εσώκλειστο φύλλο οδηγιών C Pročitajte priloženi list s uputama za više informacija B�Вижте приложеното ръководство с инструкции за повече информация   l Za več informacij si 
oglejte priložen list z navodili t Daha fazla bilgi için ambalajdaki Talimat Sayfasına başvurun z�请参考内附说明书，获取更多信息。 

Spin Master Ltd., 225 King Street West, Toronto ON M5V 3M2 Canada • Spin Master International B.V., Kingsfordweg 151, 1043 GR Amsterdam, NL  •  Spin Master Toys UK Ltd. Meridian House, Fieldhouse Lane, Marlow, 
Buckinghamshire, SL7 1TB, UK  •  Spin Master Inc., PMB #10053, 300 International Drive, Suite 100, Williamsville, NY 14221  •  Spin Master Australia Pty Ltd, Level 9, 205 Pacific Hwy, St Leonards, NSW 2065

LOW BATTERY WARNING
AVERTISSEMENT DE BATTERIE FAIBLE

e Before replacing batteries, turn Hamster Ball o�, or your progress may be lost.  f Avant de changer les piles, 
éteins Hamster Ball pour ne pas risquer de perdre ta progression. E Antes de sustituir las pilas, apaga la Hamster Ball, ya que de 

lo contrario se perderá el progreso. d Schalte den Hamster Ball vor dem Auswechseln der Batterien aus, sonst kann der 
Entwicklungsstand verloren gehen. n Schakel Hamster Ball uit voordat je de batterijen vervangt, anders gaat je voortgang 
mogelijk verloren. i Prima di sostituire le pile, spegni la Hamster Ball, altrimenti potresti perdere i progressi. p Antes de trocar as 
pilhas ou baterias, desligue a Hamster Ball; caso contrário, poderemos perder nosso progresso. r Перед заменой 
аккумуляторов выключите Hamster Ball, иначе прогресс игры может быть утерян. P Przed wymianą baterii wyłącz zabawkę. 
W przeciwnym razie progres zostanie utracony. c Před výměnou baterií hračku Hamster Ball vypněte, jinak můžete přijít o pokrok. 
s Pred výmenou batérií vypni Hamster Ball, inak môžeš stratiť svoj postup. h Az elemek cseréje előtt kapcsold ki a Hamster Ball 
játékot, különben az előrehaladás elveszhet. R Înainte de a înlocui bateriile, opriţi rola hamsterului, altfel progresul se poate 
pierde. g Προτού αντικαταστήσετε τις μπαταρίες, απενεργοποιήστε το Hamster Ball, διαφορετικά η πρόοδός μας μπορεί να χαθεί. 
C Prije zamjene baterija isključite hrčkovu loptu ili može doći do gubitka napretka. B Преди да смените батериите, изключете 
Hamster Ball или напредъкът ви може да бъде загубен. l Pred zamenjavo baterij izklopite hrčkovo kroglo, saj lahko sicer 
izgubite napredek. t Pilleri değiştirmeden önce Hamster Topunu kapatın. Yoksa ilerlemeniz kaybolabilir. z 在更换电池前，
请关闭仓鼠球，以免我们的进程丢失。
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a WARNING: CHOKING HAZARD – Small parts. Not suitable for children under three years.
a ATTENTION ! DANGER D'ÉTOUFFEMENT – Contient de petits éléments. Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de trois ans.
a ADVERTENCIA: PELIGRO DE ASFIXIA – Contiene piezas pequeñas. No conviene para niños menores de tres años.
a ACHTUNG: ERSTICKUNGSGEFAHR – Kleinteile. Nicht für Kinder unter drei Jahren geeignet.
a WAARSCHUWING: VERSTIKKINGSGEVAAR – Kleine onderdelen. Niet geschikt voor kinderen jonger dan drie jaar.
a AVVERTENZA: RISCHIO DI SOFFOCAMENTO – Pezzi piccoli. Non adatto a bambini di età inferiore a tre anni. 
a ATENÇÃO: PERIGO DE ASFIXIA – Peças pequenas. Contra-indicado para crianças com menos de 3 anos.
a ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! ОПАСНОСТЬ УДУШЬЯ – Мелкие детали. Не подходит для детей в возрасте до 3 лет.
a OSTRZEŻENIE: NIEBEZPIECZEŃSTWO ZADŁAWIENIA – Drobne elementy. Nieodpowiednie dla dzieci w wieku poniżej 3 lat.
a UPOZORNĚNÍ: NEBEZPEČÍ UDUŠENÍ – Obsahuje malé části. Nevhodné pro děti do tří let.
a UPOZORNENIE: NEBEZPEČENSTVO UDUSENIA – Obsahuje malé predmety. Nevhodné pre deti do troch rokov.
a FIGYELMEZTETÉS: FULLADÁSVESZÉLY – Apró alkatrészek. Csak három évnél idősebb gyermekek számára alkalmas.
a AVERTISMENT: PERICOL DE ASFIXIERE – Piese mici. Contraindicat copiilor mai mici de trei ani.
a ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: ΚΙΝΔΥΝΟΣ ΠΝΙΓΜΟΥ – Μικρά μέρη. Δεν είναι κατάλληλο για παιδιά κάτω των τριών ετών.
a UPOZORENJE: OPASNOST OD GUŠENJA – Mali dijelovi. Igračka nije prikladna za djecu mlađu od tri godine.
a ВНИМАНИЕ: ОПАСНОСТ ОТ ЗАДАВЯНЕ – Малки части. Неподходящо за деца под тригодишна възраст.
a OPOZORILO: NEVARNOST ZADUŠITVE – Majhni deli. Ni primerno za otroke, mlajše od treh let.
a UYARI: BOĞULMA TEHLİKESİ – Küçük parçalar. Üç yaşından küçük çocuklar için uygun değildir.

a 警告：内含小零件，有窒息危险。
不适合三岁以下儿童。

a WARNING: This toy produces flashes that may trigger epilepsy in sensitised individuals. To reduce exposure to such potential, play in a well-lit room, and do not flash lights directly into eyes. 
a ATTENTION ! Ce jouet produit des flashs lumineux qui peuvent provoquer des crises d'épilepsie chez les personnes sensibles. Pour éviter un tel risque, utiliser dans un environnement bien 

éclairé et ne pas orienter les lumières directement vers les yeux.
a ADVERTENCIA: Este juguete produce destellos que podrían ocasionar ataques de epilepsia en personas sensibles. Para reducir la exposición a este riesgo potencial, procure que los niños 

jueguen en una habitación bien iluminada y que no dirijan las luces directo a los ojos.
a ACHTUNG: Dieses Spielzeug erzeugt Lichtimpulse, die bei vereinzelten Personen Epilepsie auslösen können. Zur Verringerung dieses Risikos wird empfohlen, bei guter Beleuchtung zu 

spielen und nicht direkt in Lichtblitze zu blicken.
a WAARSCHUWING: Dit speelgoed produceert flitsend licht dat een epileptische reactie kan veroorzaken bij personen die hier gevoelig voor zijn. Richt flitsende lichten niet op de ogen en speel 

altijd in een goed verlichte ruimte om dit risico te beperken.
a AVVERTENZA: questo giocattolo emette luci intermittenti che possono provocare crisi epilettiche negli individui sensibili. Per ridurre tale rischio, giocare in una stanza ben illuminata e non far 

lampeggiare le luci direttamente negli occhi.
a ATENÇÃO: esse brinquedo produz flashes que podem provocar ataques epiléticos em indivíduos sensíveis. Para diminuir essa possibilidade, use o brinquedo em um ambiente bem iluminado 

e não emita luzes diretamente nos olhos.
a ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Эта игрушка производит вспышки, которые могут вызывать приступ эпилепсии у чувствительных людей. Чтобы снизить риск их возникновения, 

необходимо играть в хорошо освещенной комнате и избегать попадания мерцающего луча света в глаза. 
a OSTRZEŻENIE: Zabawka emituje migające światła, które u wrażliwych osób mogą wywołać ataki epilepsji. Aby zmniejszyć narażenie na takie potencjalne zdarzenia, należy bawić się w dobrze 

oświetlonym pokoju i nie kierować błyskających świateł bezpośrednio w oczy.
a UPOZORNĚNÍ: Záblesky této hračky můžou u citlivých jedinců způsobit epileptický záchvat. Abyste toto riziko omezili, hrajte si v dobře osvětlené místnosti a nesviťte světly přímo do očí. 
a UPOZORNENIE: Táto hračka vytvára záblesky svetla, ktoré môžu u citlivých jedincov vyvolať epileptický záchvat. Ak chcete znížiť toto riziko, hrajte sa v dobre osvetlenej miestnosti a nesvieťte 

svetlom priamo do očí.
a FIGYELMEZTETÉS: A játék villogó fényei az arra hajlamos személyeknél epilepsziás rohamot válthatnak ki. A kockázat csökkentése érdekében jól megvilágított helyiségben használja a 

játékot, és ne irányítsa a fényt közvetlenül a szembe.
a AVERTISMENT: Această jucărie produce lumină intermitentă care poate declanşa crize de epilepsie în cazul persoanelor sensibilizate. Pentru a reduce expunerea la acest pericol, jucaţi-vă 

într-o cameră bine luminată şi nu îndreptaţi lumina intermitentă direct spre ochi.
a ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Αυτό το παιχνίδι παράγει λάμψεις που ενδέχεται να προκαλέσουν επιληψία σε άτομα με ευαισθησία. Για τη μείωση αυτής της πιθανότητας, παίξτε σε χώρο με 

καλό φωτισμό και μην αναβοσβήνετε το φως απευθείας στα μάτια.
a UPOZORENJE: Igračka proizvodi bljeskove koji kod osjetljivih osoba mogu izazvati epileptičku reakciju. Kako bi se smanjila mogućnost te pojave, igrajte se u dobro osvijetljenoj prostoriji i 

svjetlo nemojte uperiti izravno prema očima.
a ВНИМАНИЕ: Играчката e източник на премигвания, които могат да доведат до епилепсия при хора с повишена чувствителност. За да намалите излагането на такава опасност, 

играйте в добре осветена стая и не насочвайте светлината директно към очите.
a OPOZORILO: Ta igrača oddaja svetlobne signale, ki pri občutljivih osebah lahko sprožijo epilepsijo. Da bi zmanjšali izpostavljenost tveganju, igrajte v dobro osvetljenem prostoru in z lučmi ne 

svetite neposredno v oči.
a UYARI: Bu oyuncak, hassas kişilerde epilepsiyi tetikleyebilen yanıp sönen ışıklar üretir. Böyle bir olasılığa maruz kalma riskini azaltmak için iyi aydınlatılmış bir odada oynayın ve ışıkları 

doğrudan gözlere doğrultmayın.

a 警告:此玩具会产生闪光，可能导致敏感个体癫痫病发作。为了
降低这种可能性，请在光线充 足的房间里玩耍，请勿直接对着眼
睛闪烁光线。

a WARNING: This toy contains inaccessible magnets. Exposed magnets, if inhaled or swallowed can stick together or to other metal objects, and can cause serious or fatal 
injury. Keep away from electronic and medical devices.

a ATTENTION ! Ce jouet contient des aimants inaccessibles. S’ils sont inhalés ou avalés, les aimants peuvent s’attacher les uns aux autres ou adhérer à des objets 
métalliques et provoquer des blessures graves ou mortelles. Maintenir à l’écart de tout appareil électronique et médical. 

a ADVERTENCIA: Este juguete contiene imanes inaccesibles. Si se aspiran o se tragan, pueden unirse entre sí o a otros objetos metálicos y ocasionar lesiones graves e 
incluso la muerte. Mantener lejos de dispositivos electrónicos y médicos. 

a ACHTUNG: Dieses Spielzeug enthält unzugängliche Magnete. Lose Magnete können beim Verschlucken oder Einatmen aneinander oder an anderen metallischen Objekten 
haften und dadurch schwerwiegende Gesundheitsschäden mit Todesfolge verursachen. Von elektronischen und medizinischen Geräten fernhalten.

a WAARSCHUWING: Dit speelgoed bevat ontoegankelijke magneten. Blootgestelde magneten kunnen als deze zijn ingeademd of doorgeslikt aan elkaar of aan andere 
metalen voorwerpen blijven kleven en serieus letsel veroorzaken of dodelijke gevolgen hebben. Houd het product uit de buurt van elektronische en medische apparatuur.

a AVVERTENZA: questo giocattolo contiene calamite interne. Se inalate o ingerite, le calamite possono attaccarsi tra loro o ad altri oggetti metallici e provocare infortuni gravi 
o fatali. Tenere lontano da dispositivi elettronici e medici.

a ATENÇÃO: este brinquedo contém ímãs inacessíveis. A ingestão ou olfação de ímãs expostos pode provocar lesão grave e/ou fatal. Mantenha o brinquedo longe de 
dispositivos médicos e eletrônicos. 

a ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Игрушка содержит труднодоступные магниты. Вытащенные магниты при вдыхании или глотании могут соединиться друг с другом или с 
другими металлическими объектами, что приведет к серьезным или даже смертельным травмам. Держите вдали от электрических и медицинских устройств.

a OSTRZEŻENIE: Zabawka zawiera ukryte magnesy. Odsłonięte magnesy — w przypadku połknięcia lub wniknięcia przez drogi oddechowe — mogą łączyć się ze sobą lub z 
innymi metalowymi przedmiotami, a przez to powodować poważne lub nawet śmiertelne obrażenia. Trzymać z dala od sprzętu medycznego i urządzeń elektronicznych.

a UPOZORNĚNÍ: Tato hračka obsahuje nepřístupné magnety. V případě vdechnutí nebo spolknutí obnažených magnetů může dojít k jejich vzájemnému spojení nebo spojení 
s jinými kovovými předměty s následkem vážného či smrtelného zranění. Udržujte mimo dosah elektronických a lékařských přístrojů.

a UPOZORNENIE: Táto hračka obsahuje neprístupné magnety. Ak sa nechránené magnety vdýchnu alebo prehltnú, môžu držať pohromade alebo priľnúť k iným kovovým 
predmetom a môžu spôsobiť vážne alebo smrteľné zranenie. Nedávajte do blízkosti elektronických ani zdravotníckych zariadení. 

a FIGYELMEZTETÉS: A játék beépített mágnesektet tartalmaz. Ha a levált mágneseket lenyelik vagy belélegzik, azok összetapadhatnak egymással vagy más fémtárgyakkal, 
és súlyos vagy halálos sérülést okozhatnak. Tartsa távol elektromos és orvosi berendezésektől.

a AVERTISMENT: Această jucărie conţine magneţi inaccesibili. Magneţii aflaţi la vedere, dacă sunt inhalaţi sau înghiţiţi, se pot uni între ei sau cu alte obiecte metalice şi pot 
provoca leziuni grave sau fatale. Menţineţi la distanţă de dispozitive electronice şi medicale.

a ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ: Αυτό το παιχνίδι περιέχει μη προσβάσιμους μαγνήτες. Σε περίπτωση εισπνοής ή κατάποσης των μαγνητών που προεξέχουν, υπάρχει κίνδυνος 
να κολλήσουν μεταξύ τους ή σε άλλα μεταλλικά αντικείμενα και να προκαλέσουν σοβαρό ή θανατηφόρο τραυματισμό. Φυλάξτε το παιχνίδι μακριά από 
ηλεκτρονικές και ιατρικές συσκευές.

a UPOZORENJE: U igrački se nalaze magneti koji nisu dostupni. Ako se izloženi magneti udahnu ili progutaju, mogu se zalijepiti jedan za drugi ili za druge metalne predmete 
te uzrokovati ozbiljne ili po život opasne ozljede. Držite podalje od elektroničkih i medicinskih uređaja.

a ВНИМАНИЕ: Тази играчка съдържа недостъпни магнити. Ако бъдат вдишани или погълнати, откритите магнити могат да прилепнат един към друг или към 
друг метален предмет и да причинят сериозно или фатално нараняване. Пазете далеч от електронни и медицински устройства.

a OPOZORILO: Ta igrača vsebuje magnete, ki niso dostopni. Odstranjeni magneti, če pride do njihovega vdihavanja ali zaužitja, se lahko sprimejo ali pritrdijo na druge 
kovinske predmete ter povzročijo resne ali smrtne poškodbe. Ne shranjujte v bližini elektronskih ali medicinskih pripomočkov.

a UYARI: Bu oyuncakta ulaşılması mümkün olmayan mıknatıslar vardır. Açığa çıkmış mıknatısların yutulması veya soluk borusuna kaçması durumunda birbirlerine veya başka 
bir metale yapışabilir ve ciddi ya da ölümcül yaralanmaya neden olabilir. Elektronik ve tıbbi cihazlardan uzak tutun.

a 警告:此玩具在不易接触到的地方装有磁铁。如果吞
下或吸入暴露在外的磁铁，它们可能会粘 在一起或粘
在其他金属物体上，并造成严重或致命的伤害。请远离
电子和医疗设备。

SETTINGS MENU • MENU DES PARAMÈTRES

e�VOLUME  f VOLUME E VOLUMEN  d�LAUTSTÄRKE 
n VOLUME i VOLUME p VOLUME r ГРОМКОСТЬ

P�GŁOŚNOŚĆ c HLASITOST s HLASITOSŤ h HANGERŐ 
R VOLUM g ΕΝΤΑΣΗ ΗΧΟΥ C GLASNOĆA  B СИЛА НА 

ЗВУКА l GLASNOST  t SES SEVİYESİ z 音量

e�GO BACK  f RETOUR E VOLVER d�ZURÜCK 
n TERUG i INDIETRO  p VOLTAR r ВЕРНУТЬСЯ 

НАЗАД  P�POWRÓT c ZPĚT s VRÁŤ SA SPÄŤ
h VISSZA R ÎNAPOI g ΕΠΙΣΤΡΟΦΗ  C POVRATAK

B НАЗАД l NAZAJ  t GERİ GİTME z 返回

e�RESET BITZEE  f RÉINITIALISER BITZEE  
E RESTABLECER BITZEEd�BITZEE 
ZURÜCKSETZEN n BITZEE RESETTEN  
i RIPRISTINO DI BITZEE p REDEFINIR BITZEE  

r СБРОС НАСТРОЕК BITZEE  P�ZRESETUJ BITZEE c RESETOVÁNÍ BITZEE  
s RESETUJ BITZEE  h BITZEE VISSZAÁLLÍTÁSA R RESETARE BITZEE 
g ΕΠΑΝΑΦΟΡΑ BITZEE C PONOVNO POSTAVLJANJE BITZEEJA
 B НУЛИРАЙТЕ BITZEE l PONASTAVITEV LJUBLJENČKA BITZEE
�t BITZEE'Yİ SIFIRLAMA z 重置 BITZEE

e�GO TO BITZEE.COM FOR MORE DETAILS  f RENDS-TOI SUR BITZEE.COM POUR EN SAVOIR PLUS  E�VISITA BITZEE.COM PARA 
OBTENER MÁS INFORMACIÓN  d�  WEITERE INFORMATIONEN FINDEST DU UNTER BITZEE.COM  n GA NAAR BITZEE.COM VOOR 
MEER INFORMATIE  i PER ULTERIORI DETTAGLI, VISITA IL SITO WEB BITZEE.COM  p� ACESSE BITZEE.COM PARA OBTER MAIS 
DETALHES  r ПОДРОБНУЮ ИНФОРМАЦИЮ СМ. НА ВЕБ-САЙТЕ BITZEE.COM  P�ODWIEDŹ STRONĘ BITZEE.COM, BY DOWIEDZIEĆ 
SIĘ WIĘCEJ. c�VÍCE PODROBNOSTÍ NAJDETE NA WEBU BITZEE.COM  s�ĎALŠIE PODROBNOSTI NÁJDEŠ NA STRÁNKE BITZEE.COM  
h TOVÁBBI RÉSZLETEK: BITZEE.COM  R�ACCESAŢI BITZEE.COM PENTRU MAI MULTE DETALII g ΓΙΑ ΠΕΡΙΣΣΟΤΕΡΕΣ ΛΕΠΤΟΜΕΡΕΙΕΣ, 
ΕΠΙΣΚΕΦΘΕΙΤΕ ΤΗ ΔΙΕΥΘΥΝΣΗ BITZEE.COM  C�POSJETITE MREŽNU STRANICU BITZEE.COM ZA VIŠE INFORMACIJA.  B ОТИДЕТЕ НА 
BITZEE.COM ЗА ПОВЕЧЕ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ  l OBIŠČITE BITZEE.COM ZA VEČ PODROBNOSTI z 更多详情，请访问 
BITZEE.COM

MENÚ DE CONFIGURACIÓN • EINSTELLUNGSMENÜ • INSTELLINGENMENU • MENU IMPOSTAZIONI • MENU DE CONFIGURAÇÕES • МЕНЮ НАСТРОЕК • MENU USTAWIEŃ • NABÍDKA NASTAVENÍ
MENU NASTAVENIA • BEÁLLÍTÁSOK MENÜ • MENIU DE SETĂRI • ΜΕΝΟΥ ΡΥΘΜΙΣΕΩΝ • IZBORNIK S POSTAVKAMA • МЕНЮ С НАСТРОЙКИ • MENI Z NASTAVITVAMI • AYARLAR MENÜSÜ • 设置菜单

66666 CUSTOMIZE • PERSONNALISATION

++ =

PERSONALIZAR • ANPASSEN• AANPASSEN • PERSONALIZZA • PERSONALIZE • ПЕРСОНАЛИЗАЦИЯ • DOSTOSUJ • VZHLED • PRISPÔSOBUJ • SZEMÉLYRE SZABÁS • PERSONALIZARE
ΠΡΟΣΑΡΜΟΓΗ • PRILAGODITE • ПЕРСОНАЛИЗИРАНЕ • PRILAGODITEV • ÖZELLEŞTİRİN • 教程

e�TAKE PICS!  f PRENDS DES PHOTOS !  E ¡HAZ FOTOS! d�MACHE FOTOS! n MAAK FOTO'S! i SCATTA LE FOTO! 
p TIRE FOTOS! r ДЕЛАЙ ФОТОГРАФИИ! P�ZRÓB ZDJĘCIA! c FOŤTE SE! s FOTOGRAFUJ! h KÉSZÍTS FOTÓKAT! 

R FACEŢI FOTOGRAFII! g ΤΡΑΒΗΞΤΕ ΦΩΤΟΓΡΑΦΙΕΣ! C SLIKAJTE! B НАПРАВЕТЕ СНИМКИ!
l POSNEMITE FOTOGRAFIJE! t FOTOĞRAF ÇEKİN! z 拍照！

e�TURN WHEEL TO VIEW OPTIONS AND PRESS DOME TO SELECT. f FAIS TOURNER LA ROUE POUR AFFICHER LES OPTIONS ET APPUIE SUR LE DÔME POUR SÉLECTIONNER. E GIRA LA RUEDA PARA VER LAS OPCIONES Y PULSA LA PANTALLA PARA SELECCIONAR LA QUE 
QUIERAS. d DREHE DAS RAD, UM DIE OPTIONEN ANZUZEIGEN, UND DRÜCKE DIE KUPPEL, UM SIE AUSZUWÄHLEN. n DRAAI AAN HET WIEL OM DE OPTIES WEER TE GEVEN EN DRUK OP DE KOEPEL OM TE SELECTEREN. i GIRA LA RUOTA PER VISUALIZZARE LE OPZIONI E 

PREMI LA CUPOLA PER SELEZIONARNE UNA. p GIRE A RODA PARA VER AS OPÇÕES E PRESSIONE A ESFERA PARA SELECIONAR. r ПОВЕРНИ КОЛЕСИКО, ЧТОБЫ ПРОСМОТРЕТЬ ВАРИАНТЫ, И НАЖМИ НА КУПОЛ, ЧТОБЫ ВЫБРАТЬ. P OBRÓĆ KOŁO, ABY ZOBACZYĆ 
OPCJE I NACIŚNIJ KOPUŁĘ, BY WYBRAĆ.  c OTÁČENÍM KOLA PROCHÁZÍTE MOŽNOSTI A STISKNUTÍM KUPOLE JE VYBERETE. s OTÁČANÍM KOLIESKA ZOBRAZ MOŽNOSTI A STLAČENÍM KUPOLY VYBER POLOŽKU. h FORGASD EL A KEREKET A LEHETŐSÉGEK 

MEGTEKINTÉSÉHEZ, ÉS NYOMD MEG A KUPOLÁT A KIVÁLASZTÁSHOZ. R ROTIŢI ROATA PENTRU A VIZUALIZA OPŢIUNILE ŞI APĂSAŢI CAPACUL PENTRU A SELECTA. g ΓΥΡΙΣΤΕ ΤΟΝ ΤΡΟΧΟ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΔΕΙΤΕ ΤΙΣ ΕΠΙΛΟΓΕΣ ΚΑΙ ΠΑΤΗΣΤΕ ΤΟΝ ΘΟΛΟ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΕΠΙΛΕΞΕΤΕ.
C OKRENITE KOTAČ DA BISTE VIDJELI OPCIJE I PRITISNITE KUPOLU DA BISTE IH ODABRALI. B ЗАВЪРТЕТЕ КОЛЕЛОТО, ЗА ДА ВИДИТЕ ОПЦИИТЕ, И НАТИСНЕТЕ КУПОЛА, ЗА ДА ИЗБЕРЕТЕ.  l�ZAVRTITE KOLO, DA SI OGLEDATE MOŽNOSTI, IN PRITISNITE KUPOLO,

DA IZBERETE MOŽNOST. t SEÇENEKLERİ GÖRMEK İÇİN ÇARKI ÇEVİRİN VE SEÇMEK İÇİN KUBBEYE BASIN z 转动转盘查看选项，按下圆顶进行选择。
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